FORM PTO-1485 (Ren 5-93)	RECO	07-0	6-2000	ET us	DEPARTMENT	DF COMMERCE
ONAS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			_		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	and Batant		397190	(Original description	<u>▼</u>	▼
		·		original docu		thereof.
i. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin E. Dombkowski,	Charles C.	Byers;	2. Name and add	dress of receivin	g party(ies)	P T 0
Mark A. Lassig; Reinh	and Mata	,	Name: Luc	ent Technolo	ogies Inc.	184
,,,		7 1/2	Internal Addre	88:	× <u></u>	593
Additional name(s) of conveying party(let)) attached? U Y	88 JU NO	-			660
3. Nature of conveyance:				W		J.
	□ Me	rger	Street Addres	s: 600 Moun	tain Aven	ue
☐ Security Agreement	□ Chi	ange of Name		P. O. Bo	x 636	
□ Other			City: Murray	Hill St	ate: NJ	
Execution Date: 6/13/00; 6/13/00	0: 6/12/00: 6/12	100: 6/12/00				0636
Aecrusou Date: Pitylog, elt ylog	/ 6/14/0/ 6/17	, 0, 0, 10	Additional name	(3) & acidress(es) &	tached? 🔾 Ye	8 & No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			•	6/13/00	0; 6/13/00;
If this document is being filed	together with a	new apolicatio	n, the execution dat	e of the apolica	6/12/04 tion is : 6	0; 6/12/00;
Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed	Logouio, miore	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	D. Boton M.	- (a)		-
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	D.(S)		
	Ad	iditional numbers at	tached? 🔾 Yes 🖰 No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		ondence	6. Total number	of applications	and patents i	nvolved:
Name: Werner			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.</u>	00
;	_		☐ Endose	3		
			VV Audhoria	ed to be charge	d to denneit	account
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A AUROIZ	an in he criende	a m deboar	
Street Address: 434	Maida	Start	2. Connecting		12 222	
Street Address:	Tapic	JI <u>PEE</u>	8. Deposit acc	ount number.	12-232	5
	~ .	•				
City: Glen Ellyn_ Star		ZIP: 60137	(Attach duplica	te copy of this pag	e if paying by d	eposit account)
5/2000 DNGUYEN 00000214 122325 0	0507164		SE THIS SPACE		<u></u>	
C:581 40.00 CH						
				A	altanhad asa	w is a true conv.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the	toregoing infor	metion is true and c	orrect and any	Etteched col	y is a live copy (
To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the	A		orrect and any		13/2000
To the best of my knowledge a		Weine				1 1

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Byers 37-5-1-10-9 Commissioner of Patents & Trademerts, Box Assignments (MBJ-WUOC)
Weshington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Charles Calvin Byers, of Aurora, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, Kevin Eugene Dombkowski, of Oswego, in the County of Kendall, and State of Illinois, John Frederick Heck, of Wheaton, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, Mark Alan Lassig of Naperville, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, and Reinhard Metz, of Wheaton, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A MASTER CONTROLLER FOR A FLEXIBLE SWITCHING SYSTEM, described in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said Application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the Application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc., to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any Application for Patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc., to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

- 1 -

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc., in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc., may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Signature:	limber Cakun	Bon
	Charles Calvin Byers	
Date:	6/13/00	

United States of America)
State of Ollinsis)) ss.:
City of Napervelle Country of Dulage)

On this 13th day of June, 2000, before me personally came Charles Calvin Byers, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Notary Public

Signature:	Min Custine	Sant herester			
J	Kevin Eugene Dombkowski				
Date:	fame 13, 2	-C(C)			

United States of America)
State of Ill nois)) ss.
County of Du Page)

On this /3 th day of ______, 2000, before me personally came Kevin Eugene Dombkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

JOAN RICHIED

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/11/01

Signature:		redevich /				
Date:	6/12/	100				
United State	es of America)				
State of \mathcal{A}	Cinous)) ss.:)				
City of Na County of	peville Dulage	ý				
came John		k, to me kno	own to be the	individual de	efore me persona escribed in and w of the same.	
(Juni		***************************************				

Signature: Mark Alan Lassig

Date: 6/12/2000

United States of America
)
State of Illinois) ss.
City of County - Durlage)

On this / 2th day of _______, 2000, before me personally came Mark Alan Lassig, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN RICHIED

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/11/01

Signature:	Reinhard N	l Metz		
Date:	06/12/06)	_	
United State	s of America)		
State of \mathscr{S}) ss.:		
City of Nag	renille 7 Dulage)		
ountry o	7 Dulage	\wedge		
came Reinha	s <u>12 th</u> da rd Metz, to me kno g instrument, and	own to be the indi	vidual described	before me personally I in and who executed same.
	"OFFICIAL SEA JUDITH A. SPO COMMISSION EXPIRES TO		Notary Pub	Spolin

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

37byretc..asg